MISSISSAUGAS OF THE CREDIT FIRST NATION
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

(Formerly Intergovernmental Relations Council Meeting)
Tuesday, August 12, 2025

Chairing Today’s Meeting: Ogimaa-Kwe Claire Sault

AGENDA NO.

1. 9:00am AGENDA ITEM NO. 1 - OPEN MEETING

2. 9:01am AGENDA ITEM NO. 2 - REVIEW & ACCEPT AGENDA & DECLARE ANY
CONFLICT OF INTEREST

AGENDA ITEM NO. 2a) — PRESENTATION OF MONTHLY OPP REPORT FOR
JULY 2025 FROM DEPARTMENT COMMANDER ANDREW FOX

3. 9910am AGENDA ITEM NO. 3 - REVIEW & ACCEPT PUBLIC MINUTES OF
INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COUNCIL MEETING DATED
TUESDAY, JULY 15, 2025

AGENDA ITEM NO. 3a) - REVIEW & ACCEPT PUBLIC MINUTES OF
INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COUNCIL MEETING DATED
TUESDAY, JUNE 10, 2025

4. 9:10am AGENDA ITEM NO. 4 — MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES

There were no Matters Arising from the Minutes.

5. 9:115am AGENDA ITEM NO. 5 - REQUEST FROM YOUTH COUNCIL TO USE THE
MCFN LOGO TO PUT ON THEIR T- SHIRTS (SENIOR DIRECTOR OF
OPERATIONS) (MOTION WAS MOVED AND SECONDED VIA EMAIL BUT NO
ONE ELSE RESPONDED)

6. 9:25am AGENDA ITEM NO. 6 — DISMANTLING OF PEACEKEEPERS SUB
COMMITTEE (CAO) (BACK-UP WILL FOLLOW)

N

. 9:35am AGENDA ITEM NO. 7 — DISMANTLING OF EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING
BOARD (CAO) (BACK-UP WILL FOLLOW)

8. 945am AGENDA ITEM NO. 8 — SIGNING AUTHORITY OF CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE
OFFICER (CAO) (BACK-UP WILL FOLLOW)




9.

10

11

9:55 am

. 10:00 am

.10:05 am

AGENDA ITEM NO. 9 — OTHER/NEW BUSINESS

a)
b)

c)

IN-CAMERA ITEMS

AGENDA ITEM NO. 10 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 11 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 11a) — IN-CAMERA ITEM

12. 10:20 am AGENDA ITEM NO. 12 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

10 MINUTE BREAK

13

14

15

16

17

18

. 10:40 am

. 10:55 am

. 11:05 am

. 11:40 am

. 11:45 am

. 11:50 am

AGENDA ITEM NO. 13 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 14 - IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 15 - IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 15a) — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 16 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 17 - OTHER/NEW BUSINESS

a)
b)
c)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 18 - ADJOURNMENT




