## MISSISSAUGAS OF THE CREDIT FIRST NATION REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

(Formerly Intergovernmental Relations Council Meeting)
Tuesday, August 12, 2025

## Chairing Today's Meeting: Ogimaa-Kwe Claire Sault

## **AGENDA NO.**

1.	9:00 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 1 – OPEN MEETING
2.	9:01 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 2 – REVIEW & ACCEPT AGENDA & DECLARE ANY CONFLICT OF INTEREST
		AGENDA ITEM NO. 2a) – PRESENTATION OF MONTHLY OPP REPORT FOR JULY 2025 FROM DEPARTMENT COMMANDER ANDREW FOX
3.	9:10 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 3 – REVIEW & ACCEPT PUBLIC MINUTES OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COUNCIL MEETING DATED TUESDAY, JULY 15, 2025
		AGENDA ITEM NO. 3a) – REVIEW & ACCEPT PUBLIC MINUTES OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COUNCIL MEETING DATED TUESDAY, JUNE 10, 2025
<b>4</b> .	9:10 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 4 – MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES
		There were no Matters Arising from the Minutes.
5.	9:15 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 5 – REQUEST FROM YOUTH COUNCIL TO USE THE MCFN LOGO TO PUT ON THEIR T- SHIRTS (SENIOR DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS) (MOTION WAS MOVED AND SECONDED VIA EMAIL BUT NO ONE ELSE RESPONDED)
6.	9:25 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 6 – DISMANTLING OF PEACEKEEPERS SUB COMMITTEE (CAO) (BACK-UP WILL FOLLOW)
7.	9:35 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 7 – DISMANTLING OF EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING BOARD (CAO) (BACK-UP WILL FOLLOW)
8.	9:45 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 8 – SIGNING AUTHORITY OF CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (CAO) (BACK-UP WILL FOLLOW)

9.	9:55 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 9 – OTHER/NEW BUSINESS		
		a)		
		b)		
		IN-CAMERA ITEMS		
10	. 10:00 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 10 – IN-CAMERA ITEM		
11	. 10:05 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 11 – IN-CAMERA ITEM		
		AGENDA ITEM NO. 11a) – IN-CAMERA ITEM		
12	. 10:20 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 12 – IN-CAMERA ITEM		
10 MINUTE BREAK				
13	. 10:40 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 13 – IN-CAMERA ITEM		
14	. 10:55 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 14 – IN-CAMERA ITEM		
15	. 11:05 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 15 – IN-CAMERA ITEM		
		AGENDA ITEM NO. 15a) – IN-CAMERA ITEM		
16	. 11:40 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 16 – IN-CAMERA ITEM		
17	. 11:45 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 17 – OTHER/NEW BUSINESS		
		a)		
		b)		
		c)		

. 11:50 am **AGENDA ITEM NO. 18 – ADJOURNMENT**